Pavyzdys
Installation Notes: EUPC
Customer: EUPC
Project Code: EUPC
Date: 06/05/2013
Notes:
DESIGNER NAME: www.eupc.lt Elektros ūkio priežiūra

(SERIE 1000 4X18W LAM. F.PARAB.) (CL1809/03-12I)
3.2 Lamps Info
Ref.Lamps Type Code Flux Wattage Color N.
   [lm] [W] [K]
LMP-A FD 18 18W TR 840 1350 18 4000 16
3.3 Luminaire Table
Ref. Lum. On Luminaire Position Luminaire Rotation Luminaire Code Coeff. Lamp Code Flux
   X[m] Y[m] Z[m] X[°] Y[°] Z[°]  Mant.  [lm]
A 1 X 0.75;1.50;2.95 0.0;0.0;0.0 28691 0.80 18W TR 840 4*1350
2 X 0.75;4.50;2.95 0.0;0.0;0.0 0.80
3 X 2.25;1.50;2.95 0.0;0.0;0.0 0.80
4 X 2.25;4.50;2.95 0.0;0.0;0.0 0.80
3.4 Aiming Summary Table
Mast Row Culumn Ref. On Luminaire Position Luminaire Rotation Aiming R.Axis Coeff. Ref.
   2D  X[m] Y[m] Z[m] X[°] Y[°] Z[°] X[m] Y[m] Z[m] [°] Mant.
   L-1 X 0.75;1.50;2.95 0.0;0.0;0.0 0.75;1.50;0.00 0 0.80 A
   L-2 X 0.75;4.50;2.95 0.0;0.0;0.0 0.75;4.50;0.00 0 0.80 A
   L-3 X 2.25;1.50;2.95 0.0;0.0;0.0 2.25;1.50;0.00 0 0.80 A
   L-4 X 2.25;4.50;2.95 0.0;0.0;0.0 2.25;4.50;0.00 0 0.80 A
LITESTAR Open 10    (c)OxyTech Srl  www.oxytech.it Page 7
Pavyzdys
www.eupc.lt Elektros ūkio priežiūra
EUPC
Žalgirio g. 108, Vilnius
06/05/2013
+370 678 42525
4.1 Horizontal Illuminance Values on the Working Plane
O (x:0.00 y:0.00 z:0.85) Results Average Minimum Maximum Min/Ave Min/Max Ave/Max
DX:0.25 DY:0.50 Horizontal Illuminance (E) 470 lux 285 lux 592 lux 0.61 0.48 0.79
Calculation Type Dir.+Indir.(7 Inter-Reflections)
Scale 1/40
0.00 0.40 0.80 1.20 1.60 2.00 2.40 2.80 3.20
0.00
0.40
0.80
1.20
1.60
2.00
2.40
2.80
3.20
3.60
4.00
4.40
4.80
5.20
5.60
6.00
288 309 333 346 357 360 361 357 347 333 314 287
386 419 443 463 471 473 472 471 463 441 415 389
469 504 538 559 569 573 571 567 559 539 508 472
494 527 556 578 589 592 590 588 578 560 527 488
446 481 502 524 533 539 538 535 525 505 479 447
405 430 452 470 481 481 482 478 470 454 430 405
406 429 453 470 478 483 482 477 469 455 430 410
446 481 504 527 534 539 535 535 524 505 478 449
489 525 560 578 588 590 592 588 578 558 522 487
469 507 539 556 565 571 572 566 557 541 505 471
384 416 442 462 469 473 475 470 459 441 415 384
287 307 329 344 355 358 360 356 347 333 309 285
LITESTAR Open 10    (c)OxyTech Srl  www.oxytech.it Page 8
Pavyzdys
www.eupc.lt Elektros ūkio priežiūra
EUPC
Žalgirio g. 108, Vilnius
06/05/2013
+370 678 42525
4.2 Illuminance Values on:Working Plane
O (x:0.00 y:0.00 z:0.85) Results Average Minimum Maximum Min/Ave Min/Max Ave/Max
DX:0.25 DY:0.50 Horizontal Illuminance (E) 470 lux 285 lux 592 lux 0.61 0.48 0.79